Invofin India Private Limited 
(Acquirers) had entered into a Share Purchase Agreement 

(SPA) dated 7th September, 2015 with Duckworth Limited and 
Baring India Private Equity Fund III Listed Investments Limited 
(Sellers) the Promoters of the Company to acquire 11,380,000 
(One Crore Thirteen Lakh Eighty Thousand) Equity Shares at 
a price of Rs 42.50 (Rupees Forty Two and Fifty Paise Only) 
per Equity Share of the Company. Pursuant to the execution 
of the SPA, the Acquirers made an Open Offer to all Public 
Shareholders in accordance with Regulation 3(1) and 4 of 
the SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 to acquire up to 6,113,445 
(Sixty One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty Five) 
Equity Shares constituting 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the 
Share Capital of the Company at an offer price of Rs 42.50 
(Rupees Forty Two and Fifty Paise Only) per Equity Share. In 
accordance with the SPA and Open Offer, the acquirers shall 
be classified as the promoters of the Company replacing the 
existing promoters subject to the approval of Shareholders 
as per Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

On consummation of the Offer Period, the Acquirers have 
acquired in total 1,67,44,461 (One Crore Sixty Seven Lakh 
Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty One) equity shares 
constituting 71.70% of the total share capital of the Company. 
The Board of Directors of the Company was reconstituted 
with the nominees of the Acquirers on 15th February 2016 
and existing Board Members resigned from the Board. M/s

[...]

held on 29th April 2016, decided to invest in Tree Microfinance 
Limited (CIN: U67190TN2016PLC103904), a Company 
incorporated on 29th January, 2016 under the Companies Act, 
2013 having its registered office at 15, Padmanaba Street, T. 
Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India – 600017. The Company 
acquired 36,85,000 (Thirty Six Lakh Eighty Five Thousand) 
equity shares of Rs 10 each in Tree Microfinance Limited 
(constituting 67% of Paid up Capital), thereby making it the 
Subsidiary of the Company. Subsequently, the name of Tree 
Microfinance Limited was changed to Inditrade Microfinance 
Limited.

[...]

Invofin India Private Limited 
(Acquirers) entered into the Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) 
dated 7th September, 2015 with M/s.Duckworth Limited and 
M/s.Baring India Private Equity Fund III Listed Investments 
Limited (Sellers) the Promoters of the Company to acquire  
1,13,80,000 (One Crore Thirteen Lakh Eighty Thousand) 
Equity Shares at a price of Rs 42.50 (Rupees Forty Two and 
Fifty Paise Only) per Equity Share of the Company. Pursuant 
to the execution of the SPA, the Acquirers made an Open Offer 
to all Public Shareholders in accordance with Regulation 
3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 to acquire 
upto  61,13,445 (Sixty One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Forty Five) Equity Shares constituting 26% (Twenty 
Six Percent) of the Share Capital of the Company at an offer 
price of Rs 42.50 (Rupees Forty Two and Fifty Paise Only) per 
Equity Share. In accordance with the SPA and Open Offer, the 
Acquirers shall be classified as the promoters of the Company 
replacing the existing promoters subject to the approval of 
the shareholders as per Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Consequent the above, the Acquirers have acquired 
1,67,44,461 (One Crore Sixty Seven Lakh Forty Four Thousand 
Four Hundred Sixty One) equity shares constituting 71.70% of 
the total share capital of the Company. The Board of Directors 
of the Company was reconstituted with the nominees of 
the Acquirers on 15th February 2016 and the then existing 

Board Members resigned from the Board.